1.10 Appointment of Village Panchayat President as Executive Authority of the Village Panchayat

Rural Development (C.I) Department

G.O. (Ms) No. 225

Dated : 15.10.1996

ORDER

The appended notification will be published in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette Extraordinary, dated the 16th October 1996.

(By order of the Governor)

S. NARAYAN SPECIAL COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

APPENDIX

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the Powers conferred by section 83 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats Act,1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994), the Governor of TamilNadu hereby appoints the President of Village Panchayat, as Executive Authority to exercise the powers and perform the functions of the Executive Authority of that Village Panchayat.

S. NARAYAN SPECIAL COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT